for the  

Repair/Rehab of 1STY2CL School Building at Maligaya ES 

1. The Department of Education-Schools Division of Aurora Bids and Awards Committee 

through the savings of CY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), intends to apply the sum of 

One Million Five Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Pesos and 87/100 Only 

(₱1,500,230.87) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment for the project 

“Repair/Rehab of 1STY2CL School Building at Maligaya ES” under the contract for 

Procurement Project/Identification Number 2025-06-175 (INFRA) Contract Identification 

Number- 2025-06-SOLAR POWER (INFRA).